
Race 1 14.00

PACE GRADE F
1 mile(s) 440 yards Total Purse 700 ORANGE Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €60.00

Sponsored by IHRA                                                (Less 7.5% levy 1-3)
1st - €392.00 2nd -€189.00 3rd - €119.00

Driver

HAIL SPARTACUS [09]
2009 - Bay - G - Swingman x Meadowbranch Katie

Owner:

Trainer:

Pete Hill (-)

G

Micheál O' Donovan

02:04:10

DU(1), DU(1), MA(3), BA(5), BA(2)Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€9,368

02:28:70

€1,106

1

Oisin

FRANKIE CAMDEN (14)
2014 - Bay - G - Pro Bono Best x Rhyds Kayla

Owner:

Trainer:

Derry Mc Carthy (-)

G

Derry Mc Carthy

02:03:40

DU(6), DU(6), PO(6), PO(2), ()Mc Carthy

Last Five Lifetime

€3,397

02:03:40

€450

2

Derry

AMERICAN REBEL
2016 - Bay - C - Rogue Hall x American Beauty

Owner:

Trainer:

Denis Shanahan (-)

G

John Shanahan

02:05:27

DU(1), DU(5), BA(1), TP(9), TR(1)O' Leary

Last Five Lifetime

€5,510

02:05:27

€4,410

3

Timmy

HONOR CODE (USA)
2015 - Bay - G - Well Said (USA) x Well Read (USA)

Owner:

Trainer:

Pat Crawford & Richard Phelan (-)

G

Richard Phelan

02:01:10

DU(3), DU(7), PO(7), PO(3), PO(1)Gilligan

Last Five Lifetime

€1,056

02:01:10

€656

4

Philip

IB A WARRIOR (15)
2015 - Bay - G - Arts Conquest x Jill and Jones

Owner:

Trainer:

One For The Road Syn. (-)

G

James Hurley

02:03:10

DU(3), DU(6), MA(1), PO(3), MA(1)Hurley

Last Five Lifetime

€1,686

02:04:90

€806

5

Jamie

OAKWOOD MAESTRO (IRE)
2016 - Brown - G - Foreclosure x Only Gossip

Owner:

Trainer:

Bernard Grendon (-)

G

Patrick Kane Snr

02:01:50

PO(3), PO(6), PO(1), PO(2), PO(2)Kane (Jnr)

Last Five Lifetime

€2,161

02:02:00

€736

6

Patrick

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 2 14.20

PACE GRADE G & G1 HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 440 yards Total Purse 675 WHITE Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €60.00

Sponsored by IHRA                                                (Less 7.5% levy 1-3)
1st - €378.00 2nd -€182.00 3rd - €115.00

Driver

RESOLUTE DIAMOND (IRE)
2017 - Bay - C - Foreclosure (NZ) x Cannae Diamonds

Owner:

Trainer:

Denis Shanahan (-)

G

John Shanahan

02:07:60

PO(5), (), (), (), ()O' Leary

Last Five Lifetime

€0

02:07:60

€0

1

Timmy

SUGAR CANE HOWARD (GB)
2014 - Black - M - Village Marquis (USA) x Jean Hall

Owner:

Trainer:

Meleek Syndicate (-)

G

Richard Phelan

02:06:50

DU(5), DU(6), PO(7), (), ()Gilligan

Last Five Lifetime

€715

02:06:50

€0

2

Philip

RIGHT OF REDEMPTION (IRE)
2017 - Bay - C - Foreclosure x Pardon My Dust

Owner:

Trainer:

Christopher O' Reilly (-)

G

Christopher O' Reilly

02:09:00

DU(2), DU(2), PO(6), PO(3), ()O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€378

02:09:00

€378

3

Christopher

HAIL CAESAR (IRE)
2016 - Bay - G - Judge Cam x Meadowbranch Katie

Owner:

Trainer:

Pete Hill (-)

G

Patrick Hill

02:08:90

DU(3), DU(5), PO(6), LY(5), DU(5)Hill

Last Five Lifetime

€222

02:08:90

€102

4

Patrick

DARKHILL JOHN J
2016 - Bay - C - Check On Jack x Coalford Sky

Owner:

Trainer:

Tadhg O' Reilly (-)

G

Tadhg O' Reilly

02:32:60

DU(4), DU(4), BA(AR), MA(5), LY(6)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€0

02:32:60

€0

5

Matthew

LORD SUGAR (GB)
2017 - Bay - G - Foreclosure x Loynsbackinaflash

Owner:

Trainer:

Patrick Kane Snr (-)

G

Patrick Kane Snr

02:03:50

PO(3), PO(3), PO(5), TP(7), PO(1)Kane (Jnr)

Last Five Lifetime

€2,403

02:03:50

€1,603

6

Patrick

WESTERN OCEAN (14)
2014 - Bay - C - Wearable Art (USA) x Westomatic (CAN)

Owner:

Trainer:

Pat Crawford (-)

10 Yds

Richard Phelan

02:02:20

DU(3), DU(6), PO(1), PO(7), AN(4)Gilligan

Last Five Lifetime

€680

02:02:20

€500

7

Philip

MOORESIDE MYRA
2015 - Bay - F - Jimmy Long x Loretta Hanover

Owner:

Trainer:

Jeremiah O' 'Mahony (-)

10 Yds

Jeremiah O' 'Mahony

02:31:90

DU(2), DU(2), MA(2), BA(1), MA(3)Kane

Last Five Lifetime

€938

02:31:90

€938

8

Sean

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 3 14.40

IHRA APPRENTICE CHAMPIONSHIP LEG 1
1 mile(s) 440 yards Total Purse: 3,607 PINK Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €340.00

Sponsored by LE TROT                                          (Less 7.5% levy 1-5)
1st - €1,111.00 2nd -€707.00 3rd - €606.00 5th - €438.004th - €505.00

Driver

VAILLANT FORGION (FR)
2009 - Bay - G - Magnificent Rodney x Haviland

Owner:

Trainer:

John O' Sullivan (-)

G

James Hurley

02:04:70

DU(7), DU(2), MA(7), BA(4), FC(2)Hurley

Last Five Lifetime

€37,632

02:16:00

€1,097

1

Jamie

DINAH WASHINGTON (FR)
2013 - Chestnut - M - Obrillant x OK Streisand

Owner:

Trainer:

JeremiahO' Mahony & Shane Crowley (-)

G

Jeremiah O' 'Mahony

02:33:60

DU(1), PO(6), PO(2), PO(7), ()O' Mahony

Last Five Lifetime

€29,108

02:33:60

€1,658

2

John

BELLA D' ESPANA (FR)
2011 - Bay - M - Full Account x Melissa De Maxanne

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

G

Mike Kelleher

02:03:80

DU(2), DU(1), PO(5), PO(5), PO(4)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€34,569

02:25:20

€2,114

3

Luke

SILVANO BELLO (FR)
2006 - Chestnut - G - Kiwi x Hanna Bella

Owner:

Trainer:

I.B Stables (-)

G

Tadhg Murphy

02:02:90

DU(6), DU(3), PO(4), PO(1), PO(6)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€117,177

02:07:10

€2,467

4

Eoin

VALLANZANA (FR)
2009 - Bay - M - Kalahari x Pallanzana

Owner:

Trainer:

Wallace & Griffin (-)

40 Yds

Finbar Quill (Snr)

02:03:80

PO(3), DU(1), PO(2), PO(4), PO(2)Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€44,498

02:04:60

€3,468

5

Oisin

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 4 15.00

PACE GRADE C & A HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 440 yards Total Purse: 740 BROWN Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €60.00

Sponsored by IHRA                                                (Less 7.5% levy 1-3)
1st - €414.00 2nd -€200.00 3rd - €126.00

Driver

RHYDS DESTINY (06)
2006 - B - G - Hasty Hall x CPR

Owner:

Trainer:

Shanahan & Mycock (-)

G

John Shanahan

02:00:00

DU(3), DU(1), MA(6), MA(1), BA(1)Hurley

Last Five Lifetime

€54,672

02:25:00

€1,829

1

Jamie

KING WILLS ARRIVAL (11)
2011 - Dk Bay - G - Cams Card Shark x Nukessa

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

G

Finbar Quill (Snr)

01:58:80

DU(4), PO(4), PO(4), PO(5), PO(1)Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€9,105

01:59:90

€450

2

Oisin

PAN CAM DRIFT
2011 - Brown - M - Judge Cam x Meadowbranch Panam

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

G

Mike Kelleher

01:58:80

PO(8), PO(5), PO(4), PO(4), PO(5)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€7,207

01:59:90

€100

3

Luke

SUPREME SUNSHINE
2010 - Bay - M - Best Sunshine x Stoneriggs Supreme

Owner:

Trainer:

John Boyle (-)

G

John Boyle

02:01:30

DU(2), DU(4), MA(3), BA(1), BA(3)Boyle

Last Five Lifetime

€5,944

02:25:00

€689

4

John

LLWYNS DELIGHT (GB)
2012 - Bay - G - Share The Delight (USA) x Bon Sian

Owner:

Trainer:

John Manning Jr (-)

20 Yds

John Manning Jr

02:00:50

PO(3), DU(PU), PO(2), (), ()Manning Jr

Last Five Lifetime

€11,704

02:00:50

€511

5

John

PORTERSTOWN COURAGE (USA)
2012 - Bay - C - Cams Card Shark (USA) x Our Comiitment (USA)

Owner:

Trainer:

Shanahan & Mycock (-)

30 Yds

John Shanahan

01:57:10

PO(1), AN(3), PO(2), PO(4), AN(3)O' Leary

Last Five Lifetime

€15,765

01:57:20

€2,625

6

Timmy

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 5 15.20

TROT GRADE F, E & C HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 440 yards Total Purse: 4,835 RED Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €340.00

Sponsored by LE TROT                                          (Less 7.5% levy 1-5)
1st - €1,358.00 2nd -€864.00 3rd - €741.00 5th - €535.004th - €617.00

Driver

AMENDE DE COSSE (FR)
2010 - Chestnut - M - Mourotais x Neige De Talonay

Owner:

Trainer:

Mooreside Stables (-)

G

Sean Kane

02:04:90

DU(5), PO(3), PO(AR), AN(4), PO(AR)Kane

Last Five Lifetime

€67,133

02:11:70

€1,623

1

Sean

DESTIN DE LARRE (FR)
2013 - Bay - G - Saxo De Vandel x Last Action

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

G

Finbar Quill (Snr)

02:07:60

DU(4), DU(4), PO(5), PO(6), PO(6)Quill (Jnr)

Last Five Lifetime

€55,584

02:07:60

€1,888

2

Finbar

DEVOUMENT ABSOLU (FR)
2013 - Bay - G - Pablo x Une Passion

Owner:

Trainer:

Andy Mc Taggart (-)

G

Jeremiah O' 'Mahony

02:39:00

DU(1), AN(4), PO(9), PO(3), AN(DQ)O' Mahony

Last Five Lifetime

€10,005

02:39:00

€1,860

3

John

EPOPEE DU LAYON (FR)
2014 - Chestnut  - Liver - M - Reach De Vandel x Orcade Du Layon

Owner:

Trainer:

I.B Stables (-)

G

Tadhg Murphy

02:05:80

DU(5), DU(3), PO(1), PO(7), PO(2)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€16,063

02:05:80

€2,833

4

Donal

EVA DAIRPET (FR)
2014 - Bay - M - Theo Josselyn x Unanime Daidou

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

20 Yds

Finbar Quill (Snr)

03:22:10

PO(AR), PO(AR), (), (), ()Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€24,310

03:22:10

€480

5

Oisin

BELKALINJA (FR)
2011 - Bay - F - Onward Du Clos x Kalinja D'Isques

Owner:

Trainer:

I.B Stables (-)

20 Yds

Tadhg Murphy

02:03:30

PO(4), DU(3), PO(4), PO(4), PO(4)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€43,600

02:08:00

€2,405

6

Donal

BRUTENOR (FR)
2011 - Chestnut - G - Philotenor x Vorka Du Pas

Owner:

Trainer:

Pete Hill (-)

20 Yds

Patrick Hill

02:06:00

DU(3), DU(2), PO(2), PO(3), PO(5)Hill

Last Five Lifetime

€40,135

02:32:70

€2,100

7

Patrick

AUBADE A HELENE (FR)
2010 - Bay - Brown - M - Obrillant x Haleine D'Irai

Owner:

Trainer:

Pete Hill (-)

60 Yds

Patrick Hill

00:02:90

PO(4), DU(2), PO(4), PO(4), PO(2)Hill

Last Five Lifetime

€41,201

02:31:90

€2,916

8

Patrick

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 6 15.40

PACE GRADE F, E & D HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards Total Purse: 720 GREEN Number Cloths

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €60.00

Sponsored by IHRA                                                (Less 7.5% levy 1-3)
1st - €404.00 2nd -€194.00 3rd - €122.00

Driver

EARNIES UMPIRE (14)
2014 - Bay - G - Earned Income x Elizabeth Ann

Owner:

Trainer:

James Hurley & Patrick Carberry (-)

G

James Hurley

02:00:60

DU(2), MA(5), MA(1), PO(6), BA(6)Hurley

Last Five Lifetime

€4,729

02:05:80

€679

1

Jamie

IB FELICITY (14)
2014 - Dark Bay - G - Pro Bono Best x Annies Lady

Owner:

Trainer:

John Boyle (-)

G

John Boyle

02:03:20

DU(2), DU(1), PO(4), DU(2), AN(3)Boyle

Last Five Lifetime

€1,387

02:03:20

€867

2

John

SPRINGHILL DOYLE (CAN)
2008 - Bay - H - Artiscape x Fast Talker

Owner:

Trainer:

Tadhg O' Reilly (-)

G

Tadhg O' Reilly

02:01:70

DU(5), DU(4), MA(4), DU(5), IB(2)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€4,385

02:17:00

€120

3

Matthew

AWESOME DUDE
2012 - Brn - G - The Panderosa x Panic Depressive

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

10 Yds

Finbar Quill (Snr)

01:59:50

PO(5), PO(7), PO(6), PO(8), PO(2)Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€3,280

02:01:50

€150

4

Seamus

FAIRDAYS BRET (11)
2011 - Bay - G - Jimmy Long x Lyons Western

Owner:

Trainer:

Anthony Mc Carthy (-)

10 Yds

Anthony Mc Carthy

02:01:60

DU(4), DU(3), PO(6), MA(3), MA(1)Mc Carthy

Last Five Lifetime

€4,813

02:01:60

€753

5

Anthony

COALFORD BRUCE
2013 - Bay - G - Rogue Hall x Blackwell Minogue

Owner:

Trainer:

Derry Mc Carthy (-)

20 Yds

Derry Mc Carthy

02:00:80

DU(6), DU(2), MA(6), BA(4), BA(1)Mc Carthy

Last Five Lifetime

€3,710

02:27:50

€730

6

Derry

RHYDS PANACHE
2009 - Bay Brown - G - The One-Night Pan x Bouncie

Owner:

Trainer:

Christopher O' Reilly (-)

20 Yds

Christopher O' Reilly

01:58:60

DU(1), DU(1), PO(2), PO(5), PO(4)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€23,711

02:01:10

€1,166

7

Christopher

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time


